
Rule 4 34 - CVL 

Ref 

The Insolvency Act 1986 
Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 
The Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Name of Company 

Form 4.20 

9935/9 
For Official Use 

Company Number 

07488803 

DVROVERNVM Limited 

We 

Michael Field and Carl Derek Faulds 

Portland Business & Financial Solutions 

1640 Parkway, 
Solent Business Park, 
Whiteley, Fareham, 

Hampshire, 

PO15 7AH 

the liquidators of the above named company attach a statement of the company’s 
affairs as at 20 December 2012 

seme WADE) Date 20th December 2012 

Portland Business & Financial Solutions 
1640 Parkway, Solent Business Park, Whiteley, 
Fareham, Hampshire, PO15 7AH 

D7622/MIF/CF/SIG/DT/JK/AJ 

a in 
oartanor2 #231 

COMPANIES HOUSE 

S
A
T
U
R
D
A
Y
 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

DVROVERNVM Limited T/A Howfteld Security and Fire 

on the 20 December 2012 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name aol Chay les Ha wk I LS 

Signed me ~ 

Dated Ao-(2-(2 



DVROVERNVM Limited T/A Howfield Security and Fire 

Statement Of Affairs as at 20 December 2012 

A- Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 
£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets: 
Goodwill Uncertain 
Plant and equipment 1,401 00 NIL 

Office equipment 910 00 NIL 

Stock 1,800 00 NIL 
Book debts 20,802 00 15,000 00 
Cash at bank 98 00 98 00 
Cash held in chent account 4,027 00 4,027 00 

for preferential creditors 19,125 00 Estimated total _- : 

Signature Date 4D '21e 



DVROVERNVM Limited T/A Howfield Security and Fire 

Statement Of Affairs as at 20 December 2012 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 19,125 00 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

Monies advanced by Howfield Response Limited for the payment of wages 4,405 00 
and salaries 4,405 00 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 14,720 00 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 

14,720 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 14,720 00 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 14,720 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 14,720 00 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 
Trade and expense accounts 3,053 00 

Director's loan 6,873 00 
PAY EandNI deductions 63,295 00 

VAT 34,196 00 
Amounts due under leasing agreement with Close Asset Finance 21,261 00 

128,678 00 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (113,958 00) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (113,958 00) 

Issued and called up capital 
Ordinary Shareholders 200 

200 
Estimated tota}-déficienc)jsurplus as regards members (113,960 00) 

f 

Signatur 4 . Date 2oa- 12 . (% 


